Gas2Grid Limited   Suite 22 Level 5, 58 Pitt Street   PO Box R1911   T +61 2 9241 1927

ABN 46 112 138 780   Sydney NSW 2000   Royal Exchange NSW 1225

www.gas2grid.com   Australia   Australia   office@gas2grid.com

Annexure

The following tables set out the possible effects of the Offer (on the basis sets out below) on the Underwriters, and the
Company’s largest shareholder(s).

Notes to Table – Before and After the Offer

The above Table assumes that each Underwriter will first subscribe for Shortfall Shares
which would have otherwise formed the Entitlements the relevant Director and his associates
(and in the case of David Munns, assuming he, and his associates were Eligible
Shareholders) and any remaining Shortfall Shares will be taken up by the Underwriters
equally, subject to the Underwriting Amount and provided their voting power in the Company
does not go above 20%.

Percentage of Non-Director Eligible Shareholders who take up their Entitlements and

Underwriters take up 100% of remaining underwritten shares

  0 % 50% 100%

 Voting Power Before the Offer After the Offer

  Shares

Voting
Power Shares

Voting
Power Shares

Voting
Power Shares

Voting
Power

% % % %

DJ Morton and
associates

213,621,525 10.45% 816,954,858 19.98% 704,762,908 17.24% 431,757,919 10.56%

PWVM Sam Yue
and associates

118,591,999 5.80% 809,809,706 19.80% 514,703,856 12.59% 241,698,867 5.91%

DA Munns and
associates

60,762,973 2.97% 810,762,973 19.83% 399,045,804 9.76% 126,040,815 3.08%

Yucaja Pty Ltd
<The Yoegiar 105,207,118 5.15% 105,207,118 2.57% 157,810,677 3.86% 210,414,236 5.15%
 Family a/c>

Remora Pty Ltd

61,456,581
3.01% 61,456,581 1.50% 92,184,872 2.25% 122,913,162 3.01%

Remaining
Shareholders

1,484,910,843 72.63% 1,484,910,843 36.31% 2,220,593,961 54.31% 2,956,277,078 72.30%

Total 2,044,551,039 100.00% 4,089,102,078 100.00% 4,089,102,078 100.00% 4,089,102,078 100.00%